8324462424

PEGEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTER

JUN 2 0 2006

wongcabello

Wong, Cabello, Lutsch, Rutherford & Brucculeri, LLP

20333 SH 249, Suite 600 Houston, Texas 77070 Main: 832-446-2400 Fax: 832-446-2452 wcpatent@counselip.com

FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

Date: Tuesday, June 20, 2006

To USPTO - Examiner: Christopher Grey

Art Unit: 2667

Fax: 571/273-8300

From: Keith Lutsch

Customer No: 29855

Atty. Docket #: 112-0030U\$

Serial No.: 09/872,412

Re: Please see the attached as listed below

Pages (including cover page): 18

Received in the United States Patent and Trademark Office

- 1. Petition for Revival of an Application for Patent Abandoned Unintentionally Under 37 CFR 1.137(b) (2 pages);
- 2. Fee Transmittal (1 page); and
- 3. Request for Reconsideration (14 pages).

If there is a problem with transmission, please call (832) 446-2400

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

This communication is only for the person named above. Unless otherwise indicated, it contains information that is confidential, privileged or exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If you are not the person named above, or responsible for delivering it to that person, be aware that disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received it in error, or are uncertain as to its proper handling, please immediately notify us by collect telephone and mail the original

PTO/SB/84 (10-05)

Approved for use through 07/31/2008, OMB 0651-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

DAVID C. BANKS 72,412 AND MEASURING LINK LATENCY IN FIBRE CHANNEL etitions rents 1-1450 f information or assistance is needed in complinformation at (571) 272-3282.	Art Unit: 2667 Examiner: CHF FABRIC	REGEIVED CENTRAL FAX CENTE JUN 2 0 2006 RISTOPHER GREY
AND MEASURING LINK LATENCY IN FIBRE CHANNEL etitions tents 1-1450 If information or assistance is needed in comple	Examiner: CHF FABRIC	JUN 2 0 2006
AND MEASURING LINK LATENCY IN FIBRE CHANNEL etitions tents 1-1450 If information or assistance is needed in comple	Examiner: CHF FABRIC	
etitions eents 1-1450 f information or assistance is needed in comple	FABRIC	RISTOPHER GREY
etitions rents I-1450 f information or assistance is needed in compl		
ents -1450 f information or assistance is needed in compl		
1101111ation at (311) 212-3262.	eting this form, p	please contact Petitions
application became abandoned for failure to States Patent and Trademark Office. The date for reply in the office notice or action plus an e	of abandonmen	it is the day after the expiration
PLICANT HEREBY PETITIONS FOR REVIV	AL OF THIS API	PLICATION
 Petition fee; Reply and/or issue fee; Terminal disclaimer with disclaimer fee - rec filed before June 8, 1995; and for all design 	quired for all utili applications; an	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	status. See 37 CFR 1.27.
		ify type of reply):
s been paid previously on	06/21/2006 T 01 FC:1453	LO111 09000036 501922 09872 1500.00 DA
	Petition fee; Peply and/or issue fee; Peply and/or issue fee; Peply and/or issue fee; Perminal disclaimer with disclaimer fee - reclified before June 8, 1995; and for all design Statement that the entire delay was unintent (a) Perminal disclaimer with disclaimer fee - reclified before June 8, 1995; and for all design (a) Petition fee - reclified to the entire delay was unintent (a) Peple (a) Terminal design (a) Terminal delay (Reply and/or issue fee; Terminal disclaimer with disclaimer fee - required for all utilified before June 8, 1995; and for all design applications; and Statement that the entire delay was unintentional. (37 CFR 1.17(m)). Applicant claims small entity hall entity – fee \$ 1,500.00 (37 CFR 1.17(m)) (37 CFR 1.17(m)) (37 CFR 1.17(m)) (37 CFR 1.17(m)) (38 DERIVER OF THE CONSIDERATION (identifies been filed previously on enclosed herewith. (38 DERIVER OF THE CONSIDERATION (identifies been paid previously on many of the consideration fee (if applicable) of \$ 100 CE 1453

complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450, DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Mail Stop Petition, Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

8324462424

PAGE 03

PTC/SB/64 (10-05)

Approved for use through 07/31/2008, OMB 0651-0031

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

Terminal disclaimer with disclaimer fee						
Since this utility/plant application was filed of	on or after June 8, 1995, no terminal disclaimer is required.					
	7 CFR 1.20(d)) of \$ for a small entity or \$ required period of time is enclosed herewith (see					
 STATEMENT: The entire delay in filing the requirements of a grantable petition under 37 CFR 1.137 (Trademark Office may require additional information). 	red reply from the due date for the required reply until the (b) was unintentional. [NOTE: The United States Patent and tion if there is a question as to whether either the er 37 CFR 1.137(b) was unintentional (MPEP 711.03(c),					
,	WARNING:					
Petitioner/applicant is cautioned to avoid submitting personal information in documents filed in a patent application that may contribute to identity theft. Personal information such as social security numbers, bank account numbers, or credit card numbers (other than a check or credit card authorization form PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes) is never required by the USPTO to support a petition or an application. If this type of personal information is included in documents submitted to the USPTO, petitioners/applicants should consider redacting such personal information from the documents before submitting them to the USPTO. Petitioner/applicant is advised that the record of a patent application is available to the public after publication of the application (unless a non-publication request in compliance with 37 CFR 1.213(a) is made in the application) or issuance of a patent. Furthermore, the record from an abandoned application may also be available to the public if the application is referenced in a published application or an issued patent (see 37 CFR 1.14). Checks and credit card authorization forms PTO-2038 submitted for payment purposes are not retained in the application file and therefore are not publicly available.						
1	JUNE 20, 2006					
Signature	Date					
3						
KEITH LUTSCH	31,851					
Typed or printed name	Registration Number, if applicable					
20333 STATE HIGHWAY 249, SUITE	E 600 832/446-2400					
20333 STATE HIGHWAY 249, SUITE Address	E 600 832/446-2400 Telephone Number					
Address						
Address HOUSTON, TX 77070						
Address HOUSTON, TX 77070 Address						
Address HOUSTON, TX 77070 Address Enclosures:						
Address HOUSTON, TX 77070 Address Enclosures: Fee Payment Reply Terminal Disclaimer Form	Telephone Number					
Address HOUSTON, TX 77070 Address Enclosures: Fee Payment Reply Terminal Disclaimer Form						
Address HOUSTON, TX 77070 Address Enclosures: Fee Payment Reply Terminal Disclaimer Form	Telephone Number					
Address HOUSTON, TX 77070 Address Enclosures: Fee Payment Reply Terminal Disclaimer Form Additional sheets containing state Other: CERTIFICATE OF MAILIN	Telephone Number etements establishing unintentional delay NG OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)]					
Address HOUSTON, TX 77070 Address Enclosures: Fee Payment Reply Terminal Disclaimer Form Additional sheets containing sta Other: CERTIFICATE OF MAILIN I hereby certify that this correspondence is bein	Telephone Number atements establishing unintentional delay NG OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] ng:					
Address HOUSTON, TX 77070 Address Enclosures: Fee Payment Reply Terminal Disclaimer Form Additional sheets containing sta Other: CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being postage as first class mail in an enver	Telephone Number atements establishing unintentional delay NG OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] ng: stal Service on the date shown below with sufficient elope addressed to: Mail Stop Petition, Commissioner for					
Address HOUSTON, TX 77070 Address Enclosures: Fee Payment Reply Terminal Disclaimer Form Additional sheets containing state Other: CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being postage as first class mail in an envery patents, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria,	Telephone Number Interments establishing unintentional delay NG OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] Ing: Ing: Ing: Ing: Ing: Ing: Ing: Ing:					
Address HOUSTON, TX 77070 Address Enclosures: Fee Payment Reply Terminal Disclaimer Form Additional sheets containing state Other: CERTIFICATE OF MAILIF I hereby certify that this correspondence is beint Deposited with the United States Pospostage as first class mail in an envery patents, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Transmitted by facsimile on the date	Telephone Number atements establishing unintentional delay NG OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] ng: stal Service on the date shown below with sufficient elope addressed to: Mail Stop Petition, Commissioner for					
Address HOUSTON, TX 77070 Address Enclosures: Fee Payment Reply Terminal Disclaimer Form Additional sheets containing state Other: CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being postage as first class mail in an envery patents, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria,	Telephone Number Interments establishing unintentional delay NG OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] Ing: Ing: Ing: Ing: Ing: Ing: Ing: Ing:					
Address HOUSTON, TX 77070 Address Enclosures: Fee Payment Reply Terminal Disclaimer Form Additional sheets containing state Other: CERTIFICATE OF MAILIF I hereby certify that this correspondence is beint Deposited with the United States Postopostage as first class mail in an envery Patents, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Transmitted by facsimile on the date Office as (571) 273-8300.	Telephone Number Interments establishing unintentional delay NG OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] Ing: Ing: Ing: Ing: Ing: Ing: Ing: Ing:					
Address HOUSTON, TX 77070 Address Enclosures: Fee Payment Reply Terminal Disclaimer Form Additional sheets containing state Other: CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being postage as first class mail in an envery postage as first class mail in an envery patents, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Transmitted by facsimile on the date Office as (571) 273-8300. June 20, 2006	NG OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] ng: stal Service on the date shown below with sufficient elope addressed to: Mail Stop Petition, Commissioner for, VA 22313-1450. shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Signature Keith Lutsch					
Address HOUSTON, TX 77070 Address Enclosures: Fee Payment Reply Terminal Disclaimer Form Additional sheets containing state Other: CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being postage as first class mail in an envery postage as first class mail in an envery patents, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Transmitted by facsimile on the date Office as (571) 273-8300. June 20, 2006	Telephone Number Internets establishing unintentional delay NG OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] Ing: Ing: Istal Service on the date shown below with sufficient elope addressed to: Mail Stop Petition, Commissioner for J. VA 22313-1450. Ishown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Signature					
Address HOUSTON, TX 77070 Address Enclosures: Fee Payment Reply Terminal Disclaimer Form Additional sheets containing state Other: CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this correspondence is being postage as first class mail in an envery postage as first class mail in an envery patents, P. O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Transmitted by facsimile on the date Office as (571) 273-8300. June 20, 2006	NG OR TRANSMISSION [37 CFR 1.8(a)] ng: stal Service on the date shown below with sufficient elope addressed to: Mail Stop Petition, Commissioner for, VA 22313-1450. shown below to the United States Patent and Trademark Signature Keith Lutsch					

CENTER

PTO/SB/17 (01-06) Approved for use through 07/31/2006. OMB 0651-0032

Fees pursuant to the Co	nsolidated Anom	ndatone Art 20	15 /H P		Comple	ete if Known	
				Application Numl	ber 09/87.	2,412	0000
FEE TR			4 L	Filing Date	Jone	, 2001	HIST
for l	FY 200)6		First Named Inve	entor David	C. Banks	CENTRAL FA
Applicant claims sm			1 27	Examiner Name	Chris	topher Grey	IIIN 21
				Art Unit	2667		3011 2 (
TOTAL AMOUNT O	PAYMENT	(S) \$1,	500.00	Attorney Docket i	No. 112-0	30US	
ETHOD OF PAYM	ENT (check all	that apply)					
Check Cred	dit Card	Money Order	☐ None	Other ((please identify):	
Deposit D	eposit Account	Number:	501922	Deposit A			•
For the above-identifi	ed deposit accou	nt, the Director I	s hereby au	thorized to: (check at	II that apply)		
·	ge fee(s) indicate		•				
<u> </u>					fee(s) indicate	d below, except fo	or the filing fee
Chang fee(s)	e any additional under 37 CFR 1	tee(s) or any un-	J êrpayment	в of 🔲 Credit a	iny overpayme	nts	
ARNING: Information of information and auti			ic. Credit c	ard information sh	ould not be in	ncluded on this	form. Provide credit
E CALCULATION				filing or may b	e subject t	o a surcharg	0.)
BASIC FILING, SEA	RCH, AND EX FILING F			H FEES	EVANIN	ATION FEES	
	T ILINO	Smail Entity	OLANC	Small Entity	EXAMIN	Small Entity	
Application Type	Fee (\$)	Fop (\$)	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	Fee (\$)	Foos Paid(S)
Utility	300	150	500	250	200	100	
Design	200	100	100	50	130	65	
Plant	200	100	300	150	160	80	
Reissue	300	150	500	250	600	300	
Provisional	200	100	O	٥	0	0	
EXCESS CLAIM FE			•	_	•	Ŭ	····
Description	_9					F (8)	Small Entity
ch claim over 20 (inc	ludina Baissua	ام				<u>Fee (\$)</u>	<u>Fee (\$)</u>
ch independent daim						50 200	25 400
itiple dependent clain	ng (1,1,000)	ing russues/				200 360	100
mepro depondent victor	13						180 Dependent Claims
al Claims	Extra	Fee (\$)		Fee Paid (5)		Fee (\$)	Fee Paid (\$)
20 or HP	=	×5	<u> 50.00 </u>	50.00_			
= highest number of total	al claims paid for,	, if greater than 2	.Ó,				
ep. Claims	<u>Extra</u>	Fee (\$)		Fee Paid (\$)			
3 OF MP	=	_ x <u></u>	<u>040.00</u> =	\$0.00_			
= highest number of ind APPLICATION SIZE	apendent claims	paid for, if great	er than 3,				
	rawings exceed	d 100 sheets a	f paper (e)	cdudina electronic	ally filed sem	uence or como	uter listina under
ne specification and d	olication size re	e due is 5250	(\$125 for s	mall entity) for each	ch additional	50 sheets or fr	action thereof.
ne specification and di CFR 1.52(e)), the app	3) and 37 CFR	1.10(3).			.		
ne specification and d CFR 1.52(e)), the app 3 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(6 Total Sheets	3) and 37 CFR Extra She	ets No	_	ch additional 50 or			
ne specification and d CFR 1.52(e)), the app a 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(4 Total Sheets 	3) and 37 CFR Extra She		mber of ea	ch additional 50 or (round up to a		or <u>Fee (s)</u> × <u>\$250.00</u>	
ne specification and d CFR 1.52(e)), the app e 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(d Total Sheets 100 OTHER FEE(8)	Extra She	/50	0	(round up to a	a whole	x _\$250.00	
ne specification and d CFR 1.52(e)), the app e 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(d Total Sheets - 100 OTHER FEE(8) n-English specification	Extra Sher =0 n, \$130 fee (/50	0	(round up to a	a whole	× \$250.00	
ne specification and d CFR 1.52(e)), the app a 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(d Total Sheets - 100 OTHER FEE(8) n-English specification eer (e.g., late filing sur	Extra Sher =0 n, \$130 fee (/50	0	(round up to a	a whole	× \$250.00	
the specification and d CFR 1.52(e)), the apple 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(d Total Sheets - 100 OTHER FEE(S) on-English specification her (e.g., late filing sur	Extra Sher =0 n, \$130 fee (/50	0	(round up to a	a whole	× \$250.00	
the specification and d 7 CFR 1.52(e)), the appear 35 U.S.C. 41(a)(1)(6 Total Sheets	Extra Sher =0 n, \$130 fee (/50	discount)	(round up to a	a whole	× \$250.00	

LUDBIN IEU BI.					4.4.4
Signature	hat a hutely	Registration No. (Attorney/Agent)	31,851	Telephone	832/446-2400
Name (Print/Type)	Keith Lutych		Date	June 20, 2006	

This collection of Information is required by 97 CFR 1.136. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 30 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the complete application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS, SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9198 and select option 2.